UW Tacoma 60 Day Incident /Crime/ Fire Log

24-095

7-22-24
7:00am

7-21-24
4:40pm

Reckless Burning

1900 Commerce

Between SNO and
MLG

Sergeant on duty was
notified.

24-093

7-6-24
5:49am

7-6-24
5:49am

Vehicle Collision

21% and C st.

Cragle Parking Lot

Tacoma Fire and
Tacoma Police
cleared the scene.
Tacoma Public
Utilities Responded.
UW Seattle EH&S,
UW Tacoma
Facilities, the
Chancellor and Vice
Chancellors were
notified.

24-092

7-5-24
7:36am

7-5-24
12:01am

Malicious Mischief

1700 Pacific Ave

WSCU ATM

Security Sergeant
notified. UWT Retail
Manager notified.
Facilities notified.

24-090

6-22-24
10:00pm

6-22-24
9:10pm

Trespassing

1720 Pacific Ave

Entrance to JOY

Tacoma Police had
the subject leave.

24-089

6-22-24
9:45am

6-22-24
9:45am

Alarm — Intrusion

1754 Pacific Ave

UW Tacoma
Bookstore

Tacoma Police,
Campus Safety and
the store manager
cleared the store and
confirmed no entry
or theft had
occurred.
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24-087 6-17-24 6-17-24 Information Report | Copy Center MAT Subject left on their
8:22am 8:22am own.
24-086 6-16-24 6-16-24 Reckless Burning 1704 Pacific Ave Water to Wine store Sergeant and Retail
12:16pm 12:16pm management
notified
24-084 6-15-24 6-15-24 Fire Alarm 1735 Jefferson SCl building Tacoma Fire cleared
8:11lam 8:11am alarm as false
24-082 6-13-24 6-11-24 Burglary 1710 Market St. UWT YMCA Amazon Amazon and Dir.
1:40pm 2:41am Lockers Campus Safety
notified
24-081 6-13-24 6-13-24 Burglary 1712 Pacific Ave. Pho Thanks Brother Retail management
7:16am 7:16am restaurant and restaurant
management
notified.
24-080 6-9-24 6-9-24 Vehicle Prowl 1900 Commerce | N/A N/A
9:41am 5:58am
24-079 6-5-24 6-5-24 Malicious Mischief 1717 Market St. CT17 Garage Facilities Services
5:30pm 5:30pm repaired the gate.
24-078 6-3-24 6-3-24 Malicious Mischief 1746 Pacific Ave Vacant retail space UWT retail
6:50pm 6:50am management was
notified.
24-077 5-26-24 5-26-24 Assault 1900 Commerce N/A Tacoma Police
8:10pm 8:10pm arrested the subject,

Tacoma Fire gave
medical aid to
subject.
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