UW Tacoma 60 Day Incident /Crime/ Fire Log

Incident #	Reported on	Occurred on	Description	Address	Building	Disposition
24-095	7-22-24 7:00am	7-21-24 4:40pm	Reckless Burning	1900 Commerce	Between SNO and MLG	Sergeant on duty was notified.
24-093	7-6-24 5:49am	7-6-24 5:49am	Vehicle Collision	21 st and C st.	Cragle Parking Lot	Tacoma Fire and Tacoma Police cleared the scene. Tacoma Public Utilities Responded. UW Seattle EH&S, UW Tacoma Facilities, the Chancellor and Vice Chancellors were notified.
24-092	7-5-24 7:36am	7-5-24 12:01am	Malicious Mischief	1700 Pacific Ave	WSCU ATM	Security Sergeant notified. UWT Retail Manager notified. Facilities notified.
24-090	6-22-24 10:00pm	6-22-24 9:10pm	Trespassing	1720 Pacific Ave	Entrance to JOY	Tacoma Police had the subject leave.
24-089	6-22-24 9:45am	6-22-24 9:45am	Alarm – Intrusion	1754 Pacific Ave	UW Tacoma Bookstore	Tacoma Police, Campus Safety and the store manager cleared the store and confirmed no entry or theft had occurred.

UW Tacoma 60 Day Incident /Crime/ Fire Log

Incident #	Reported on	Occurred on	Description	Address	Building	Disposition
24-087	6-17-24 8:22am	6-17-24 8:22am	Information Report	Copy Center	MAT	Subject left on their own.
24-086	6-16-24 12:16pm	6-16-24 12:16pm	Reckless Burning	1704 Pacific Ave	Water to Wine store	Sergeant and Retail management notified
24-084	6-15-24 8:11am	6-15-24 8:11am	Fire Alarm	1735 Jefferson	SCI building	Tacoma Fire cleared alarm as false
24-082	6-13-24 1:40pm	6-11-24 2:41am	Burglary	1710 Market St.	UWT YMCA Amazon Lockers	Amazon and Dir. Campus Safety notified
24-081	6-13-24 7:16am	6-13-24 7:16am	Burglary	1712 Pacific Ave.	Pho Thanks Brother restaurant	Retail management and restaurant management notified.
24-080	6-9-24 9:41am	6-9-24 5:58am	Vehicle Prowl	1900 Commerce	N/A	N/A
24-079	6-5-24 5:30pm	6-5-24 5:30pm	Malicious Mischief	1717 Market St.	CT17 Garage	Facilities Services repaired the gate.
24-078	6-3-24 6:50pm	6-3-24 6:50am	Malicious Mischief	1746 Pacific Ave	Vacant retail space	UWT retail management was notified.
24-077	5-26-24 8:10pm	5-26-24 8:10pm	Assault	1900 Commerce	N/A	Tacoma Police arrested the subject, Tacoma Fire gave medical aid to subject.